
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 315 Emily Jenkinson Wildern School 0:31.28 1088 1 3:28.80 1189 1 2277
2 287 Rebecca Howard Hawley Place School 0:39.20 1008 24 3:35.10 1150 3 2158
3 293 Elizabeth Neale Sherfield School 0:31.44 1086 2 3:51.20 1054 8 2140
4 280 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School 0:39.48 1006 25 3:41.80 1111 4 2117
5 284 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:44.83 952 40 3:33.90 1159 2 2111
6 276 Natasha Carr Gordon's School 0:35.40 1047 17 3:50.00 1060 7 2107
7 285 Alice Lim Guildford High School 0:31.54 1085 3 3:57.00 1018 12 2103
8 305 Jessica Low The Gregg School 0:34.47 1056 13 3:52.70 1045 9 2101
9 291 Tahlia Spink Robert May's School 0:41.67 984 31 3:41.90 1111 5 2095

10 283 Emma Adams Guildford High School 0:33.85 1062 11 3:55.00 1030 10 2092
11 289 Louise Fox Hawley Place School 0:32.81 1072 5 4:01.70 991 20 2063
12 314 Sophie Parsons Wildern School 0:33.81 1062 10 4:01.10 994 19 2056
13 294 Kate Metalli St Bartholomews School 0:37.62 1024 21 3:55.40 1030 11 2054
14 307 Georgina Elliott The Westgate School 0:34.61 1054 14 4:00.70 997 18 2051
15 281 Joanna Jameson Guildford High School 0:43.21 968 36 3:46.50 1081 6 2049
16 298 Grace Osborne St Catherine's School, Bramley 0:35.28 1048 15 4:00.20 1000 16 2048
17 313 Lauren Parsons Wildern School 0:33.62 1064 9 4:04.90 973 23 2037
18 288 Alex Thompson Hawley Place School 0:33.42 1066 8 4:06.90 961 25 2027
19 278 Hannah Russell Gordon's School 0:32.99 1071 6 4:08.40 952 27 2023
20 295 Lily Glover St Bartholomews School 0:33.04 1070 7 4:08.80 949 28 2019
21 274 Elle Semper-White Gordon's School 0:38.58 1015 23 3:59.80 1003 15 2018
22 273 Lauren Sampson Guildford High School 0:36.78 1033 19 4:03.70 979 21 2012
23 296 Bethany Hicks St Bartholomews School 0:39.82 1002 28 3:59.00 1009 14 2011
24 272 Daisy Small Brookfield Community School 0:34.12 1059 12 4:08.90 949 29 2008
25 292 Rosamund Hawkins Robert May's School 0:39.72 1003 27 4:00.30 1000 17 2003
26 286 Lois Beattie Hawley Place School 0:42.56 975 34 3:57.00 1018 12 1993
27 318 Katie Avrili Yateley Manor Prep School 0:37.90 1022 22 4:07.50 955 26 1977
28 299 Nancy Day St Catherine's School, Bramley 0:37.26 1028 20 4:09.00 946 30 1974
29 310 Alexa Dymond Thornden School 0:32.10 1080 4 4:21.80 871 34 1951
30 302 Matilda Kimble-wilde St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:39.65 1004 26 4:10.70 937 32 1941
31 275 Katrina Gray Gordon's School 0:44.01 960 39 4:04.60 973 22 1933
32 282 Katherine Buckland Guildford High School 0:43.69 964 38 4:06.20 964 24 1928
33 319 Lizzie Heywood Yateley Manor Prep School 0:40.33 997 30 4:12.80 925 33 1922
34 290 Eleanor Cross Henry Beaufort School 0:35.39 1047 16 4:22.30 868 35 1915
35 277 Natasha Grey Gordon's School 0:48.03 920 41 4:09.80 943 31 1863
36 300 Rosie Parkinson St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:42.62 974 35 4:24.80 853 36 1827
37 316 Hannah Wyatt Wildern School 0:41.72 983 32 4:28.00 832 38 1815
38 306 Claudia Judd The Westgate School 0:43.51 965 37 4:25.40 850 37 1815
39 297 Elizabeth Dunmore St Bartholomews School 0:40.21 998 29 4:33.50 799 39 1797
40 309 Ashia Fenwick Thornden School 0:35.93 1041 18 4:41.30 754 40 1795
41 301 Eleanor Day St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:42.25 978 33 4:43.20 742 41 1720
42 312 Phoebe Settle Wildern School 0:48.86 912 42 4:56.30 664 42 1576
43 317 Georgina Arnold Wildern School 0:58.60 815 43 5:14.80 553 43 1368

279 Lindsey Powrie Guildford High School DNS - DNS - -
303 Emily Bar St Swithuns School DNS - DNS - -
304 Catherine Bar St Swithuns School DNS - DNS - -
308 Bethany Massey The Westgate School DNS - DNF 0 44 -
311 Emma Cowell Wildern School DNS - DNS - -

Year 7 Girls Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:54 



Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South 2007-08

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

315 Emily Jenkinson Wildern School 0:31.28 1088 3:28.80 1189 2277
1 314 Sophie Parsons Wildern School 0:33.81 1062 4:01.10 994 2056 6370

313 Lauren Parsons Wildern School 0:33.62 1064 4:04.90 973 2037
280 Katarina Chichester-Kaner Guildford High School 0:39.48 1006 3:41.80 1111 2117

2 284 Harriet Preedy Guildford High School 0:44.83 952 3:33.90 1159 2111 6331
285 Alice Lim Guildford High School 0:31.54 1085 3:57.00 1018 2103
287 Rebecca Howard Hawley Place School 0:39.20 1008 3:35.10 1150 2158

3 289 Louise Fox Hawley Place School 0:32.81 1072 4:01.70 991 2063 6248
288 Alex Thompson Hawley Place School 0:33.42 1066 4:06.90 961 2027
283 Emma Adams Guildford High School 0:33.85 1062 3:55.00 1030 2092

4 281 Joanna Jameson Guildford High School 0:43.21 968 3:46.50 1081 2049 6153
273 Lauren Sampson Guildford High School 0:36.78 1033 4:03.70 979 2012
276 Natasha Carr Gordon's School 0:35.40 1047 3:50.00 1060 2107

5 278 Hannah Russell Gordon's School 0:32.99 1071 4:08.40 952 2023 6148
274 Elle Semper-White Gordon's School 0:38.58 1015 3:59.80 1003 2018
294 Kate Metalli St Bartholomews School 0:37.62 1024 3:55.40 1030 2054

6 295 Lily Glover St Bartholomews School 0:33.04 1070 4:08.80 949 2019 6084
296 Bethany Hicks St Bartholomews School 0:39.82 1002 3:59.00 1009 2011
302 Matilda Kimble-wilde St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:39.65 1004 4:10.70 937 1941

7 300 Rosie Parkinson St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:42.62 974 4:24.80 853 1827 5488
301 Eleanor Day St Joseph's Convent School, Reading 0:42.25 978 4:43.20 742 1720
316 Hannah Wyatt Wildern School 0:41.72 983 4:28.00 832 1815

8 312 Phoebe Settle Wildern School 0:48.86 912 4:56.30 664 1576 4759
317 Georgina Arnold Wildern School 0:58.60 815 5:14.80 553 1368
307 Georgina Elliott The Westgate School 0:34.61 1054 4:00.70 997 2051
306 Claudia Judd The Westgate School 0:43.51 965 4:25.40 850 1815 -
308 Bethany Massey The Westgate School DNS - DNF 0 -

Year 7 Girls Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run

MPAGB 27/11/2007 21:54 


